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Illinois Commerce Commission )
On Its Own Motion )
) Docket No. 01 — 0824
Revision of 83 Ill. Adm. Code 265 )
)
APPEARANCE

The Illinois Road and Transportation Builders Association, through its attorney, Elias M.

Gordan, hereby enters its appearance in the above proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,
ILLINOIS ROAD AND TRANSPORTATION BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

o Tl M o=

Its attorney

Elias M. Gordan, Esq.

Post Office Box 60

Palos Park, Illincis 60464 — 0060
Phone 708.923.9735

Fax 708.923.9736

Email gordanlaw(@att.net

Office:
16335 South Harlem Avenue, Suite 400
Tinley Park, Hllinois 60477




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Elias M. Gordan, certify that on the 22nd day of February, 2002, 1 served a copy of the Illinois
Road and Transportation Builders Association’s Appearance, Initial Comments, and Its Proposed
Rule Modifications (Attachment A) by first-class mail, from Palos Heights, Illinois, postage prepaid

to the individuals on the Service list attached.

Elias M. Gordan




STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Tllinois Commerce Commission

On Its Own Motion
Docket No. 01 — 0824

Revision of 83 Ill. Adm. Code 265

To: Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 22nd day of February, 2002, I will file with the Chief
Clerk of the llinois Commerce Commission, an Appearance, Initial Comments, and Proposed Rule
Modifications ("Attachment A") of the Illinois Road and Transportation Builders Association, a copy

of which is hereby served upon you.

Elias M. Gordan
Attorney for the Illinois Road and Transportation Builders Association

Elias M. Gordan, Esq.

Post Office Box 60

Palos Park, Illinois 60464 — 0060
Phone 708.923.9735

Fax 708.923.9736

Email gordanlaw(@att.net

Office;
16335 South Harlem Avenue, Suite 400
Tinley Park, Illinois 60477




SERVICE LIST
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 01-0824

Peter Brigida

People’s Gas Light and Coke Company
North Shore Gas Company

130 East Randolph Drive

23" Floor

Chicago, IL 60601

Email: p.brigida@pecorp.com

Linda M. Bueli

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
Email: lbuell@icc.state.il.us

Thomas M. Byrne

CIPS/UE

(MC1310)

Post Office Box 66149

St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149

Email: tbyme@ameren.com

Simone Byvoets

Exelon Business Services Company
Post Office Box 805379

10 South Dearbom Street

Chicago, Illinois 60680 — 5379
Email: simone byvoets@ucm.com

Matt C. Deering (Atty. For IITA)

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation
306 West Church Street, PO Box 6750
Champaign, Illinois 61826-6750

Email: mdeering@meyercapel.com




John Gomoll, Vice President
AT&T

222 West Adams Street, Suite 1500
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Email: gomolj@att.com

Matthew A Greene, Attorney

People’s Gas Light and Coke Company
North Shore Gas Company

130 East Randolph Drive

23" Floor

Chicago, 1L 60601

Email: m.greene@pecorp.com

Cheryl Hamill

Attorney

Law Department

AT&T

222 West Adams Street, Suite 1500
Chicago, [llinois 60606

Email: chamill@att.com

James Hinchliff, Attorney

People’s Gas Light and Coke Company
North Shore Gas Company

130 East Randolph Drive

23" Floor

Chicago, IL 60601

Email: j.hinchliff@pecorp.com

Robert P. Jared

Regulatory Law & Analysis
MidAmerican Energy Company

106 East Second Street (PO Box 4350)
Davenport, lowa 52808

Email: rpjared@midamerican.com

Mark A. Kerber, Counsel

Illinois Bell Telephone Company
225 West Randolph Street, 25D
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Email: mark.a.kerber@ameritech.com




Roy King, Case Manager
[llinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, lllinois 62701

Email: rking@icc.state.il.us

Joseph L. Lakshmanan
1llinois Power Company
500 South 27™ Street
Decatur, Illinois 62521-2200

Email: joseph_lakshmanan@illinoispower.com

Steven Matrisch

Office of General Counsel
Tllinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, llinois 62701
Email: smatrisc(@icc.state.il.us

Dennis K. Muncy (Atty. For IITA)
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation
306 West Church Street, PO Box 6750
Champaign, lllinois 61826-6750

Email: dmuncy@meyercapel.com

Joseph D. Murphy (Atty. For IITA)
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation
306 West Church Street, PO Box 6750
Champaign, Illinois 61826-6750

Email: jmurphy@meyercapel.com

Mark Ortlieb

Illinois Bell Telephone Company
25D

225 West Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Email: mo2753@sbc.com

Bill Riley, Case Manager
Nlinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, lllinois 62701
Email: briley@icc.state.il.us




Scott Rubins

Illinois Independent Telephone Association
PO Box 330 (111 East First Street)
Geneseo, Illinois 61254

Email: srubins(@geneseo.net

Sue A Schultz

General Counsel
Ilinois-American Water Company
300 N. Water Works Dr.

PO Box 24040

Belleville IL 62223

Nancy Wells

AT&T

620 South 5th Street
Springfield, Illinois 62703

Email: njwells@att.cotn

Shig W. Yasunaga

Illinois Power Company
500 South 27" Street
Decatur, Illinois 62521-2200

Email: shig_vasunaga@illinoispower.com

Christopher W. Zibart

Atty, For Commonwealth Edison Company
Foley & Lardner

Three First National Plaza, Suite 4100
Chicago, lllinois 60602

Email: czibart@foleylaw.com




